

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 209
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "and" insert "billing".

On page 3, in line 33, after "AND" insert "BILLING".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, after line 8, insert:

"(A) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A MERCHANT OF REALTY OR SERVICES.";

in line 9, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)"; in line 9, after "MERCHANT" insert "OF CONSUMER GOODS"; in line 14, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)"; and in the same line, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)".